## Four Points by Sheraton Phuket Patong Beach Resort drives sustainability forward with installation of EV charging stations

Resort reveals the latest in a series of initiatives to create a cleaner, greener future for Phuket and its people, including the removal of single-use plastics and food waste projects



**Phuket, Thailand, June 6, 2024** – <u>Four Points by Sheraton Phuket Patong Beach Resort</u>, the award-winning resort nestled just steps from the Andaman Sea, has completed the installation of a series of new electric vehicle (EV) charging stations in its parking lot. This forms part of the hotel's mission to create a cleaner, greener future for Phuket.

This is just the latest example of how the resort is advancing its commitment to sustainability. The hotel is already reducing its waste, water usage and carbon emissions, and single-use plastics are being eliminated across the property, with reusable glass bottles and natural straws having been introduced to replace disposable plastic items.

In terms of its F&B operations, the property recycles cardboard, cans, plastic bottles and cooking oil, while food waste is separated and used as animal feed and compost. A partnership with Scholars of Sustenance (SOS) Foundation provides meals for disadvantaged people, and the resort's talented mixologists have even invented a new cocktail from surplus pineapples. Pinefin Bliss is now available at Sears & Co. Bar and Grill only THB 259++!



The hotel is also dedicated to sourcing local and sustainable ingredients from Phuket producers. Diners can savor fresh lamb from Bang Jo Farm, eggs from Taweepan Farm, and black crabs from fishing communities in Mai Khao. This not only ensures fresh food for guests; it also reduces transport emissions and drives income to the community. In addition, eco-friendly krajood bags, which have been handwoven in Phuket, are provided in the suite rooms.





"We are delighted to install our new EV charging stations, providing our guests with a cleaner and greener way of traveling to and from our resort. Through our many sustainable projects, we are reducing out impact on the planet, generating benefits for our community and creating unforgettable guest experiences," said Mr. Daryn Hudson, General Manager, Four Points by Sheraton Phuket Patong Beach Resort.

To learn more about Marriott's commitment to sustainability, please visit <a href="https://www.Marriott.com/Serve360">www.Marriott.com/Serve360</a>.

To learn more about Four Points by Sheraton Phuket Patong Beach Resort, please call +66 (0) 76 645 999 or visit <a href="www.fourpointsphuketpatong.com">www.fourpointsphuketpatong.com</a>. For Thai customers, please call 076 645 999 or visit our Thai website at <a href="www.th.fourpointsphuketpatong.com">www.th.fourpointsphuketpatong.com</a>.

###

## **Media Contacts:**

Yotaka Jantaranukulkit Assistant Marketing Communications Manager +66 (0)936 353 687 Yotaka.J@marriott.com

Kanhatai Uakaroonchaikul Assistant Director of Marketing +66 (0)812 496 563 Kanhatai.U@marriott.com

## About Four Points by Sheraton®

Four Points by Sheraton is a global brand with over 305 hotels in 43 countries and territories. At Four Points, travel is reinvented where timeless classics are woven with modern details, paired with genuine service in a casual environment—all around the world. Four Points hotels can be found in the heart of urban centers, near the beach, by the airport, or in the suburbs. Each hotel offers a familiar place to kick back and relax with an authentic sense of the local, where guests can watch sports and enjoy the brand's Best Brews® program. Four Points is proud to participate in Marriott Bonvoy®, the global travel program from Marriott International. The program offers members an extraordinary portfolio of global brands, exclusive experiences on Marriott Bonvoy Moments and unparalleled benefits including free nights and Elite status recognition. To enroll for free or for more information about the program, visit marriottbonvoy.com. To learn more about Four Points, visit us online.

## **About Marriott International**

Marriott International, Inc. (NASDAQ: MAR) is based in Bethesda, Maryland, USA, and encompasses a portfolio of more than 8,500 properties under 31 leading brands spanning 138 countries and territories. Marriott operates and franchises hotels and licenses vacation ownership resorts all around the world. The company offers Marriott Bonvoy®, its highly awarded travel program. For more information, please visit our website at www.marriott.com, and for the latest company news, visit www.marriottnewscenter.com. In addition, connect with us on Facebook and @MarriottIntl on Twitter and Instagram.